SSRG International Journal of Civil Engineering                                                                                   Volume 12 Issue 1, 89-96, February 2025
ISSN: 2348-8352/ https://doi.org/10.14445/23488352/IJCE-V12I2P109                                                          ©2025 Seventh Sense Research Group®
 This is an open access article under the CC BY-NC-ND license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/)
Original Article
Exploring the Potential of Cement-Stabilized Fiber
Reinforced Soil in Slope Stability
Raja Sarkar1*, Dipika Devi1, Santosh Kumar Tamang2
1Department of Civil Engineering, NERIST, Arunachal Pradesh, India.

temperature of 20°C. The samples for Unconfined
Compressive strength tests were prepared at Maximum Dry
Density (MDD) of a corresponding combination. These
combinations were selected based on observations noted from
literature reviews in which various researchers conducted
experimental studies on similar soil stabilization techniques
[23-31].
Table 4. Combination of cement and fiber was used for the research
Mix
Code
Cement
Content (%)
Polypropylene
Fiber (%)
C-0-P-0 7.5 0
C-7.5-P-0.5 7.5 0.5
C-7.5-P-0.75 7.5 0.75
C-7.5-P-1 7.5 1
C-7.5-P-1.25 7.5 1.25
C-7.5-P-1.5 7.5 1.5
C-10-P-0 10 0
C-10-P-0.5 10 0.5
C-10-P-0.75 10 0.75
C-10-P-1 10 1
C-10-P-1.25 10 1.25
C-10-P-1.5 10 1.5
C-12.5-P-0 12.5 0
C-12.5-P-0.5 12.5 0.5
C-12.5-P-0.75 12.5 0.75
C-12.5-P-1 12.5 1
C-12.5-P-1.25 12.5 1.25
C-12.5-P-1.5 12.5 1.5
C-15-P-0 15 0
C-15-P-0.5 15 0.5
C-15-P-0.75 15 0.75
C-15-P-1 15 1
C-15-P-1.25 15 1.25
C-15-P-1.5 15 1.5
C-17.5-P-0 17.5 0
C-17.5-P-0.5 17.5 0.5
C-17.5-P-0.75 17.5 0.75
C-17.5-P-1 17.5 1
C-17.5-P-1.25 17.5 1.25
C-17.5-P-1.5 17.5 1.5
C-20-P-0 20 0
C-20-P-0.5 20 0.5
C-20-P-0.75 20 0.75
C-20-P-1 20 1
C-20-P-1.25 20 1.25
C-20-P-1.5 20 1.5
C - Cement, P-Polypropylene Fiber
2.5. Objectives of the Study
This study explores critical aspects of various materials
used in prior research, focusing on cost analysis, maximum